TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		01/16/2014	BANK: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GXS, INC.	
Street Address:	100 Edison Park Drive	
City:	Gaithersburg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20878	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3191005	TRADING GRID
Registration Number:	3644743	AMITIVE
Registration Number:	3644745	AMITIVE
Registration Number:	3699924	AMITIVE
Registration Number:	3627450	ROLLSTREAM
Registration Number:	3549889	
Registration Number:	3619433	BIZCONNECT
Registration Number:	3079669	BIZLINK
Registration Number:	3226087	BIZMANAGER
Registration Number:	3628726	INOVIS
Registration Number:	2556222	TRUSTEDLINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

TRADEMARK REEL: 005197 FRAME: 0363

)P \$290.00 3191005

900277842

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704761

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Fahey

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F148097
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine Stewart
Signature:	/Katherine Stewart/
Date:	01/21/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=#85500247v1 - (filing - Release of Trademark Security Interest)#page2.tif source=#85500247v1 - (filing - Release of Trademark Security Interest)#page3.tif source=#85500247v1 - (filing - Release of Trademark Security Interest)#page4.tif source=#85500247v1 - (filing - Release of Trademark Security Interest)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

January 16, 2014

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement (the "Release") is granted on this 16th day of January, 2014 (the "Effective Date") by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (successor by merger to Wilmington Trust FSB) ("Releasor"), in its capacity as collateral trustee for certain financial institutions under the Trademark Security Agreements (as defined below), in favor of GXS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Releasee"), with respect to the Trademarks (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to those certain Trademark Security Agreements (i) dated December 23, 2009, which was thereafter recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") at Reel 004128, Frame 0259 on January 8, 2010 and at Reel 4146, Frame 0468 on February 9, 2010, (ii) dated July 30, 2010, which was thereafter recorded in the USPTO at Reel 4254, Frame 0949 on August 5, 2010, (iii) dated April 4, 2011, which was thereafter recorded in the USPTO at Reel 4515, Frame 0636 on April 5, 2011, and (iv) dated June 14, 2010, which was thereafter recorded in the USPTO at Reel 4224, Frame 0420 on June 14, 2010 (collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), Releasee granted to Releasor a security interest in all of Releasee's right, title and interest in and under (a) all United States and foreign trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the USPTO or any State of the United States, and all extensions or renewals thereof, (b) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby, (c) all other assets, rights and interest that uniquely reflect or embody such goodwill, (d) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement, dilution or other violation of any of the foregoing or for any injury to the related goodwill, (e) all Proceeds (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreements) of the foregoing, including without limitation license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, and (f) all other rights of any kind accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world, including the trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor desires to provide a document suitable for recording in the USPTO to record the release, relinquishment and discharge of Releasor's security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Releasor hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks. Releasor acknowledges and agrees that the Trademark Security Agreements have been terminated with respect to the Trademarks.
- 2. The parties hereto authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to record this Release against the Trademarks. Releasor agrees, at

Releasee's expense, to perform all further acts and execute and deliver all further documents and/or instruments that may be reasonably necessary to carry out the provisions of this Release.

- 3. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.
- 4. This Release shall be binding upon Releasor's representatives, successors, assigns and transferees and is made in favor of and for the benefit of Releasee and its respective successors and assigns.

Remainder of the page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

Name:

Renee Kuh

Title:

Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

	MARK	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
1.	"TRADING GRID"	January 2, 2007	3,191,005
2.	AMITIVE	June 23, 2009	3,644,743
3.	AMITIVE	June 23, 2009	3,644,745
4.	AMITIVE	October 20, 2009	3,699,924
5.	ROLLSTREAM	May 26, 2009	3,627,450
6.	ROLLSTREAM (DESIGN ONLY)	December 23, 2008	3,549,889
7.	BIZCONNECT	May 12, 2009	3,619,433
8.	BIZLINK	April 11, 2006	3,079,669
9.	BIZMANAGER	April 3, 2007	3,226,087
10.	INOVIS	May 26, 2009	3,628,726
11.	TRUSTEDLINK	April 2, 2002	2,556,222

RECORDED: 01/21/2014